
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6456
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2012
APPOINTMENT OF URDU TEACHERS
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposals from the Government of Rajasthan have been received under the centrally sponsored schemes of Financial Assistance for Appointment of Urdu Teachers and Grant of Honorarium for Teaching Urdu in States/UTs; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI E. AHAMED)

(a) & (b): No proposal for Appointment of Urdu Teachers has been received from Government of Rajasthan under the Centrally sponsored scheme of Financial assistance for Appointment of Language Teachers during the financial year 2011-12 and 2012-13.
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